Vane wheel flow sensor
ZS25 ZG5 Ex-d
Vane wheel flow probe ZS25
(Dimensions see Page 3)
Functional principle
• vane wheel flow sensor
• sensing the vane rotation;

vane wheel set
2/8 http://www.hoentzsch.com U383_ZS25 Exd_DoP_e_081020
Model designation (example)
ZS25/25 -350 G E 350 p10 Ex-d ZG5
(1) (2) (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Article No.
'stainless steel 100 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/255
ZS25/25-350GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/256
ZS25/25-450GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/257
ZS25/25-550GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/258
ZS25/25-650GFE/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/259
'stainless steel 260 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/260
ZS25/25-350GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/261
ZS25/25-450GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/262
ZS25/25-550GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/263
ZS25/25-650GFE/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/264
'stainless steel 370 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/265
ZS25/25-350GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/266
ZS25/25-450GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/267
ZS25/25-550GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/268
ZS25/25-650GFE/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/269
'stainless steel 500 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/270
ZS25/25-350GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/271
ZS25/25-450GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/272
ZS25/25-550GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/273
ZS25/25-650GFE/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/274
'titanium 100 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/280
ZS25/25-350GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/281
ZS25/25-450GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/282
ZS25/25-550GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/283
ZS25/25-650GFT/100/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/284
'titanium 260 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/285
ZS25/25-350GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/286
ZS25/25-450GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/287
ZS25/25-550GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/288
ZS25/25-650GFT/260/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/289
Vane wheel flow sensor
ZS25 ZG5 Ex-d
Basic types (cont.)
Type Article No.
'titanium 370 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/290
ZS25/25-350GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/291
ZS25/25-450GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/292
ZS25/25-550GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/293
ZS25/25-650GFT/370/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/294
'titanium 500 °C'
ZS25/25-250GFT/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/295
ZS25/25-350GFT/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/296
ZS25/25-450GFT/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/297
ZS25/25-550GFT/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/298
ZS25/25-650GFT/500/p10/ZG5 Ex-d b002/299
(1) Sensor type / diameter
Vane wheel flow sensor ZS25 with sensor Ø 25 mm and shaft Ø 25 mm
(2) Sensor length - dimension C (see Drawing Page 1)
250 / 350 / 450 / 550 / 650 mm